

AMENDMENTS TO LB1412

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2566)

Introduced by Brewer, 43.

- 1           1. On page 75, line 27, strike "57,513,677" and insert "58,013,677".
- 2           2. On page 76, line 1, strike "116,762,544" and insert
- 3 "117,262,544".
- 4           3. On page 77, line 6, strike "\$56,839,197", show as stricken, and
- 5 insert "\$57,339,197".
- 6           4. On page 78, after line 10 insert the following new paragraph:
- 7           "There is included in the amount shown as aid for this program for
- 8 FY2024-25 \$500,000 Cash Funds from the Job Training Cash Fund for state
- 9 aid to a nonprofit organization holding a certificate of exemption under
- 10 section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 providing health
- 11 care screening, sports competitions, educational opportunities, and
- 12 leadership training for persons with developmental or intellectual
- 13 disabilities."